RESOLUTION NO. 2011-____

WHEREAS, Lexington City Code Section 8-19, authorizes the City Council to establish by Resolution a schedule of rates and charges for electric service.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, that the following electric rates for the following use classifications are established and shall take effect January 1, 2012, to be reflected on billings following such date.

Residential – Basic: Base Charge per Month First 500 kWh @ \$/kWh Over 500 kWh @ \$/kWh Minimum Bill	Summer <u>May 1 – Sept. 30</u> \$16.00 \$0.1100 \$0.0900 \$16.00	Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$16.00 \$0.1058 \$0.0540 \$16.00
Residential – All-Electric: Base Charge per Month First 500 kWh @ \$/kWh Over 500 kWh @ \$/kWh Minimum Bill	Summer May 1 – Sept. 30 \$14.00 \$0.1100 \$0.0877 \$14.00	Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$14.00 \$0.0957 \$0.0495 \$14.00
Commercial - Small: Base Charge per Month First 1000 kWh @ \$/kWh Over 1000 kWh @ \$/kWh Minimum Bill	Summer <u>May 1 – Sept. 30</u> \$16.00 \$0.1370 \$0.0887 \$16.00	Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$16.00 \$0.1296 \$0.0778 \$16.00
Commercial – Heat: Base Charge per Month First 1000 kWh @ \$/kWh Next 4000 kWh @ \$/kWh Over 4000 kWh @ \$/kWh Minimum Bill	Summer May 1 – Sept. 30 \$16.00 \$0.1370 \$0.0887 \$0.0887 \$16.00	Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$16.00 \$0.1286 \$0.0730 \$0.0552 \$16.00
Municipal Power & Light: Base Charge per Month Plus All kWh @ \$/kWh	Summer <u>May 1 – Sept. 30</u> \$16.00 \$0.0610	Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$16.00 \$0.0610
Commercial - Large: Base Charge per Month Plus Demand @ \$/kW Plus All kWh @ \$/kWh	Summer <u>May 1 – Sept. 30</u> \$21.00 \$14.14 \$0.0450	Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$21.00 \$13.18 \$0.0432

Industrial – Non-Interruptible: Base Charge per Month Plus Demand @ \$/kW Plus All kWh @ \$/kWh	Summer May 1 – Sept. 30 \$53.00 \$13.01 \$0.0429		Winter Oct. 1 – Apr. 30 \$53.00 \$11.99 \$0.0399	
High Tension Service:				
The High Tension rate shall be based upon a cost-plus calculation obtained from real-time metering. The rate shall include the actual cost of wholesale electricity purchased plus a percentage added to cover the required electric utility margin. The High Tension rate will be calculated, charged, and managed by the City Manager.				
Irrigation – Non-Interruptible: All Year Horsepower Charge @ \$/HP \$67.46 Plus All kWh @ \$/kWh \$0.0645				
Municipal Street Lights: Base Charge per Month Plus All kWh @ \$/kWh	All Year <u>May 1 – Sept. 30</u> \$2,250.00 \$0.0610			
Yard Lights: Base Charge per Month	All Year <u>May 1 – Sept. 30</u> \$12.00			
PASSED AND APPROVED this day of December, 2011.				
		CITY OF LE	EXINGTON, NEBRASKA	
		President of 0	Council	
ATTEST:				

Deputy City Clerk